UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., and WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.
Petitioners,

V.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-01045 U.S. Patent 7,326,708

PATENT OWNER'S EXHIBIT LIST



Exhibit	Description	Short Name
	EX2001 to EX2026 Reserved	
EX2027	Email from Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.,	
	Petitioner in IPR2020-00040, Opposing	
	Schedule Adjustment	
EX2028	Letter from Merck to Joinder Petitioners	
	Regarding Silent Understudy Conditions	
EX2029	Email Response from Joinder Petitioners	
	Regarding Silent Understudy Conditions	
EX2030	Excerpt of Trial Transcript with Dr. Chyall's	
	Testimony	
EX3031	Excerpt of Third Declaration of Dr. Leonard J.	
	Chyall	
EX2032	U.S. Patent No. 8,309,724	
EX2033	WO 2013/001457	
EX2034	Sun Pharm Indus. Ltd. Corporate Action Report	
EX2035	Email from Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.,	
	Petitioner in IPR2020-00040, Regarding Dr.	
	Chorghade Deposition Date	
EX2036	Email from Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.,	
	Petitioner in IPR2020-00040, Regarding	
	Reservation of Rights.	
EX2037	Email from Merck to Joinder Petitioners	
	Regarding Silent Understudy Conditions	
EX2038	Email Response from Joinder Petitioners	
	Regarding Silent Understudy Conditions	
EX2039	Complaint, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. v.	
	Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Case No.	
	1:19-cv-00318-RGA (D. Del.), ECF 1	
EX2040	Complaint, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. v.	
	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd., Case No.	
	1:19-cv-00319-RGA (D. Del.), ECF 1	
EX2027	Email from Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.,	
	Petitioner in IPR2020-00040, Opposing	
	Schedule Adjustment	



Date: July 9, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/Stanley E. Fisher/

Stanley E. Fisher (Reg. No. 55,820)
Bruce R. Genderson (*Pro Hac Vice*)
Jessamyn S. Berniker (Reg. No. 72,328)
Shaun P. Mahaffy (Reg. No. 75,534)
Anthony H. Sheh (Reg. No. 70,576)
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
T: (202) 434-5000
F: (202) 434-5029
sfisher@wc.com
bgenderson@wc.com
jberniker@wc.com
smahaffy@wc.com
asheh@wc.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.



CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.24(d)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on July 9, 2020, by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record:

Keith A. Zullow
Sarah J. Fischer
GOODWIN PROCTER
The New York Times Building
620 Eight Avenue
New York, NY 10018
kzullow@goodwinprocter.com
sfischer@goodwinprocter.com

/Anthony H. Sheh/

Anthony H. Sheh Reg. No. 70,576

